MAKING MODERN LIVING POSSIBLE
© Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-08	 DKRCI.PD.KD0.A9.02 / 520H0771	 1
Technical brochure
Industrial Refrigeration Stop Valves
SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS & SVA-SS
SVA are angleway and straightway stop valves
which are designed to meet all industrial
refrigeration application requirements.

Stop valves	 SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS & SVA-SS
Ordering
Type codes
Important!
Where products need to be certified according
to specific certification societies or where higher
pressures are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
Please note that the type codes only serve to
identify the valves, some of which may not form
part of the standard product range. For further
information please contact your local Danfoss
Sales Company.
Valve type SVA Stop valve
Nominal size in mm Available connections
(valve size measured
on the connection
diameter)
A/D SOC FPT T
6 DN 6 (1/4) x x
10 DN 10 (3/8) x x
15 DN 15 (½) x x x
20 DN 20 (¾) x x x
25 DN 25 (1) x x x
32 DN 32 (1¼) x x x
40 DN 40 (1½) x x
50 DN 50 (2) x x
65 DN 65 (2½) x
80 DN 80 (3) x
100 DN 100 (4)	 x
125 DN 125 (5) x
150 DN 150 (6) x
200 DN 200 (8) x
Connections A
D
SOC
FPT
T
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 80, DN 15 - 40 (½ - 1½ in.)
Butt-weld connection: ANSI B 36.10 schedule 40, DN 50 - 200 (2 - 8 in.)
Butt-weld connection: DIN 2448
Socket weld: ANSI B 16.11
Female Pipe Thread NPT: ANSI/ASME B 1.20.1
Outside threaded connections ISO 228/1 Pipe thread
Valve housing ANG
STR
Angle flow
Straight flow
Other equipment H-WHEEL
CAP
Hand wheel
Cap
© Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-08	 DKRCI.PD.KD0.A9.02 / 520H0771	 21
Stop valves	 SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS & SVA-SS
D  =	 Butt-weld DIN
A   = 	 Butt-weld ANSI
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Ordering
(cont.)
Example:
SVA 6 ANSI angleway with cap =
2412+336
Important!
Where products need to be certified
according to specific certification
societies or where higher pressures
are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
Angleway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
6 1/4 SVA 6 D ANG H-WHEEL 2412+308
6 1/4 SVA 6 D ANG CAP 2412+315
10 3/8 SVA 10 D ANG H-WHEEL 2412+309
10 3/8 SVA 10 D ANG CAP 2412+316
ANSI
6 1/4 SVA 6 A ANG H-WHEEL 2412+350
6 1/4 SVA 6 A ANG CAP 2412+357
10 3/8 SVA 10 A ANG H-WHEEL 2412+351
10 3/8 SVA 10 A ANG CAP 2412+358
Straightway
Size
Type Code number
mm in.
DIN
6 1/4 SVA 6 D STR H-WHEEL 2412+329
6 1/4 SVA 6 D STR CAP 2412+336
10 3/8 SVA 10 D STR H-WHEEL 2412+330
10 3/8 SVA 10 D STR CAP 2412+337
ANSI
6 1/4 SVA 6 A STR H-WHEEL 2412+371
6 1/4 SVA 6 A STR CAP 2412+378
10 3/8 SVA 10 A STR H-WHEEL 2412+372
10 3/8 SVA 10 A STR CAP 2412+379
Type Code number
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE STR H-WHEEL 148B3969
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE STR CAP 148B3970
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE ANG H-WHEEL 148B3818
SVA-ST 10-15 T STOPVALVE ANG CAP 148B3819
SVA-ST 6 T STOPVALVE ANG H-WHEEL 2413+123
SVA-ST 6 T STOPVALVE ANG CAP 2413+125
SVA 6T and SVA-ST 10-15 T
6T and 10-15T Nipple Kit solution
Code no.
148B4244 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN10 D + UNION NUT
148B4245 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN6 A + UNION NUT
148B4246 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN10 A + UNION NUT
148B4247 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN15 A + UNION NUT
148B4184 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN6 D + UNION NUT
148B4185 ACCESSORY WELD.NIPPLE DN15 D + UNION NUT
Accessories
Lock washers for the stop valves, subjected to
extreme vibrations/pulsations
Code no.
148B4238 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 15-20
148B4239 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 25-40
148B4240 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 50-65
148B4241 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 80-100
148B4242 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 125-150
148B4243 I-PACK(10) ACC.LOCK WASHER SVA 200
DN6 nipples are used with SVA 6 T.
DN10 and DN15 nipples are used with SVA-ST 10-15 T.
Indication of a pipe line, where stop valves with
lock washers are recommended.
SVA
SCA
SVA
SVA
Intermediate
injection
Compressor
Suction line
Oil cooler
Oil seperator
Discharge
line
22	 DKRCI.PD.KD0.A9.02 / 520H0771	 © Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI/MWA), 2012-08
Stop valves	 SVA, SVA-ST, SVA-HS & SVA-SS
D  =	 Butt-weld DIN
A   = 	Butt-weld ANSI
SOC =	 Socket welding
FPT =	 Inside pipe thread
ANG =	 Angle-way
STR =	 Straight-way
CAP =	 Cap
H-WHEEL =	 Hand wheel
The table below is used to identify the valve
required.
Ordering - SVA-ST
Example:
SVA-ST 20 DIN angleway with hand
wheel = 148B3441
Important!
Where products need to be certified
according to specific certification
societies or where higher pressures
are required, the relevant information
should be included at the time of order.
Standard version
Angleway
Size
Type
MWP Code
numbermm in. bar psi
DIN